

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3021 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Manoj Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ram Chandra Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur),J.**

Admit.

Notice on behalf of the State-respondent has been received by the learned Government Advocate.

Summon the lower court record.

Office shall send the requisition for summoning the lower court record forthwith.

Learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit/written objections within a period of four weeks. Two weeks, thereafter, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up on 20.07.2022 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 11.5.2022

Radhika