



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3021 of 2022

Manoj Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ram Chandra Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

This matter is posted under the heading "Bail Granted but Appellant(s) Languishing in Jail for more than 10 years".

Office report indicates that the bail was granted by this Court vide order dated 20.01.2023.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonbhadra to send status report as to whether the appellant has been released on bail or not.

List after four weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 10, 2026
ADY